	•
APN # 1419-09-001-075	DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV 2022-986992 Rec:\$40.00 07/05/2022 11:51 AM
Recording Requested by:	MERHAB ROBINSON & CLARKSON Pgs=4
Name: Merhab Robinson & Clarkson	
Address: 1551 N Tustin Ave, Ste 1020	
City/State/Zip: Santa Ana, CA 92705	00156829202209869920040040
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER E07
When Recorded Mail to:	\ \
Name: LIVCO LLC	\ \
Address: 4639 Perham Road	
City/State/Zip: Corona del Mar, CA 92625	(for Recorder's use only)
Mail Tax Statement to:	
Name: LIVCO LLC	
Address: 4639 Perham Road	
City/State/Zip: Corona del Mar, CA 92625	
1	
GRANT, BARGAIN	, SALE DEED
(Title of I	Document)
Please complete Affirm	nation Statement below:
I the undersigned hareby offirm that the s	ttached document, including any exhibits, hereby
submitted for recording does not contain the person	
(Per NRS 239B.030)	and maximum of they person of persons.
-(OR-
OI the undersigned hereby affirm that the a	ttached document, including any exhibits, hereby
submitted for recording does contain the personal i	
law:	
(State specific law)	
+ 11 /	Managing Member
Signature	Title
KYLE R. HOGAN Trustee K&L Family Trust	
Printed Name	
\ / /	
This page added to provide additional information requi	ired by NRS 111.312 Sections 1-2
and NRS 239B.030 Section 4.	
This cover page must be typed or printed in black ink	

RECORDING REQUESTED BY MERHAB ROBINSON & CLARKSON

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO AND MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO

Name LIVCO LLC
Address 4639 Perham Road
City State Zip Corona del Mar, CA 92625

APN 1419-09-001-075

NRS 375.090 7. \$ EXEMPT

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH, that Kyle R. Hogan and Lauren Hogan, Trustees of the K&L Family Trust dated January 26, 2018, for a valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to LIVCO LLC, a California Limited Liability Company

all that real property situated in the City of Carson City, County of Douglas, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

LOT 92, AS SET FORTH ON THE FINAL MAP OF CLEAR CREEK TAHOE UNIT 6, FILED IN THE OFFICE OF THE COUNTY RECORDER OF DOUGLAS COUNTY, STATE OF NEVADA, ON NOVEMBER 24, 2021, AS FILE NO. 2021-977643 OFFICIAL RECORDS.

SUBJECT TO:

- 1. Taxes for the current fiscal year, not delinquent including personal property taxes of any former owner, if any;
- 2. Restrictions, conditions, reservations, rights, rights of way and easements now of record, if any, or any that actually exist on the property.

TOGETHER WITH all singular tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this instrument has been executed this 24th day of June, 2022.

		\wedge
	K&L F	amily Trust dated January 26, 2018
	By:	Kyle R. Hogan, Trustee
	Ву: 🗢	Lauren Hogan, Trustee
		Daniel Hogan, Hyster ()
A notary public or other officer completing this who signed the document to which this certificat validity of that document		
State of California)		
County of / levale) ss		\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \
On 06/29/2022	before	me, Diana Indi M Varguez a Notary
Public, personally appeared Kuke R. Hog	an a	No larren Hagan, who proved to me
on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be	e the pe	rson(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed
to the within instrument and acknowledg		
his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and		
instrument the person(s) or entity upon b	ehalf of	which the person(s) acted, executed the
instrument.]]
		/ . /
	1000	under the laws of the State of California
that the foregoing paragraph is true and c	correct.	
WITNESS my hand and official s	eal.	
DIANA JUDITH VAZQUEZ COMM2295530 NOTARY PUBLIC CALFORNIA NEVADA COUNTY My Term Exp., June 29, 2023	Notary State	Public for said County and

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

1 Assessor	Parcel Number (s									
a) 1419-09-00	-	'1					\ \			
		_					1 1			
c)		_					\ \			
d)		_					\ \			
,							\			
2. Type of Pr	operty:			FOR RE	CORDERS	OPTIONAL U	SE ONLY	1		
a) 🔽	Vacant Land	b) 🗀	Single Fam Re	s. Notes:	Der	Lovaine	0	R to		
ତ୍ 🗀	Condo/Twnhse	d) 🔲	2-4 Plex		100	0	- 1	1 20		
e) (g) (Apt. Bidg. Agricultural	f) [Comm'l/Ind'l Mobile Home	1-	add	WO COY	Sicuro	18/		
g/ i)	Other	.,	1970bile Florite	LAC	7	OK Bi	-	PC		
,							,	/ ·		
3. Total Value	ue/Sales Price d	of Property	v: /	\$ 0.00	· 1	\		1		
	eu of Foreclosure			\$	_	1	•			
Transfer Ta		•	- A - A	\$	·.		15.4			
Real Prope	rty Transfer Tax D	ue:	E % -	\$ 0.00						
			1	V		1				
4. If Exempti	on Claimed:					/				
a. Trans	fer Tax Exemption,	per NRS 37	5.090, Section:	7 🔪	/ /	<u>/</u>				
	in Reason for Exem		1	V Y						
From Tru	ist to LLC which is w	holly owned b	by the Trust. Co	py of Certif	ication of 7	Trust enclose	ed			
				\.	1					
5. Partial Inte	erest: Percentag	e being tr	ansterred: 1	00 9	<u>6</u>					
The undersians	ed declares and ack	nowlodges	under nenalty	af porium, r	surcuant f	0 MPC 375	റഭറ			
	10, that the informa						000			
	be supported by do									
	. Furthermore, the						ation			
	due, may result in									
	/ /	,				•				
Pursuant to N	IRS 375,030, the	Buyer and	Seller shall b	e jointly a	and seve	erally liable	e for any	,		
additional am	ount owed.			/ /		_	_			
Signature	7 11	The same of the sa	/	Car	oacity_B	uvor				
300					oacity S			-		
Signature_	111			Cal	Jacity <u>s</u>	ellel		-		
		DMATIO	N DUVE	. (ODAN			TION			
	RANTORHNEL	JRIVIA HO	N BUYE			NFORMA	<u>HON</u>			
	EQUIRED)	40 40	Drint N	REQUIRE)						
Print Name:	K&L Family Trust of		18 Print Name: LIVCO LLC Address: 4639 Perham Road							
Address:	4639 Perham Roa	\rightarrow								
City:	Corona del Mar	ODCCE	_ City:			00005				
State:	CA Zip:	92625	State:	CA	_ Zip:	92625				
COMPANY	DEDCON DEO	HECTINA	DECODE	10						
	PERSON REQU		KECUKUII	<u> </u>						
(REQUIRED IF N	OT THE SELLER OR BU MERHAB ROBINS		KSON	Ecoro	w # N/A					
Address:	1551 N TUSTIN A			E2C10	AA # 14/W					
City: SANTA		VENUE, SUI		CA	Zip:	92705				